

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bay Medical Company, Inc. Brisbane, CA		Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		Clearwater Distribution, Inc. Largo, FL		CPR Savers & First Aid Supply Scottsdale, AZ	
			Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
1	Gloves, vinyl, non-sterile, Large, minimum 4 mil.	50	70015	\$3.51	BTM 11482	\$4.00 *	EVNP104	\$3.75 *	M-543	\$283.50
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Small, 5 mil.	175	FL9-2	\$7.94	BTM 17640	\$6.29 *	SUNF202	\$9.20 *	1003327	\$3,696.00
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Medium, 5 mil.	100	FL9-3	\$7.94	BTM 17641	\$6.29 *	SUNF203	\$9.20 *	1003328	\$2,233.20
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Large, 5 mil.	178	FL9-4	\$7.94	BTM 17642	\$6.29 *	SUNF204	\$9.20 *	1003329	\$3,748.68
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip X-Large, 5 mil.	22	FL9-5	\$7.94	BTM 17643	\$6.29 *	SUNF205	\$9.20 *	1003330	\$463.32
6	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip XX-Large, 5 mil.	50	UL-315-XL	\$13.93	BTM 17639	\$6.29 *	BKNF106	\$5.95 *	1028508	\$959.40
7	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5	UL-315-M	\$13.93	BTM 290316	\$10.96 *			UL315-M	\$108.00
8	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5	UL-315-L	\$13.93	BTM 290317	\$10.96 *			UL315-L	\$108.00
9	UL315XL, Exam glove, Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	90	UL-315-XL	\$13.93	BTM 290318	\$10.96 *			UL315-XL	\$1,857.60

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bay Medical Company, Inc. Brisbane, CA		Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		Clearwater Distribution, Inc. Largo, FL		CPR Savers & First Aid Supply Scottsdale, AZ	
			Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
10	UL315XXL, Exam glove, Extra Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	15			BTM 29MAX5	\$8.99 *				No Bid
11	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	10			BTM 290376	\$11.85 *			42-7573	\$183.60
12	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	224			BTM 290377	\$11.85 *			42-7574	\$4,112.64
13	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	30			BTM 290378	\$11.85 *			42-7575	\$550.80
14	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Small-Microflex Midnight MK296S, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10	MK296S	\$11.40	BTM 1015-29601	\$8.96 *			MFX-MK296S	\$131.88
15	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Medium-Microflex Midnight MK296M, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10	MK296M	\$11.40	BTM 1015-29602	\$8.96 *			MFX-MK296M	\$131.88

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

			Bay Medical Company, Inc. Brisbane, CA		Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		Clearwater Distribution, Inc. Largo, FL		CPR Savers & First Aid Supply Scottsdale, AZ	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
16	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Large-Microflex Midnight , MK296L length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170	MK296L	\$11.40	BTM 1015-29603	\$8.96 *			MFX-MK296L	\$2,241.96
17	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Extra-Large-Microflex Midnight MK296XL, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170	MK296XL	\$11.40	BTM 1015-29604	\$8.96 *			MFX-MK296XL	\$1,714.44

Notes:

BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

<u>Item:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
1	Description: Glove, Dynarex, Next Generation, Vinyl Exam, Stretch, No Powder, Large DYNAREX CORPORATION \$4.00/BX \$200.00/50BX
2	Description: Medstorm - Glove Triton Se Small MEDSTORM AMMEX CHINA DIRECT \$6.29/BX \$1,100.75/175BX
3	Description: Medstorm - Glove Triton Se Med MEDSTORM AMMEX CHINA DIRECT \$6.29/BX \$629.00/100BX
4	Description: Medstorm - Glove Triton Se LG MEDSTORM AMMEX CHINA DIRECT \$6.29/BX \$1,119.62/178BX
5	Description: Medstorm - Glove Triton Se XL MESTORM AMMEX CHINA DIRECT \$6.29/BX \$138.38/22BX
6	Description: Medstorm - Glove Triton Se XXL MEDSTORM AMMEX CHINA DIRECT \$6.29/BX \$314.50/50BX
7	Description: Gloves Latex Powder Free Medium MICROFLEX \$10.96/BX \$54.80/5BX

CLEARWATER DISTRIBUTION

<u>Item:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
1	10 X 100 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY,
2	10 X 200 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY, Price per box containing 200 pieces
3	10 X 200 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY, Price per box containing 200 pieces
4	10 X 200 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY, Price per box containing 200 pieces

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Bay Medical Company, Inc. Brisbane, CA		Bound Tree Medical, LLC Dublin, OH		Clearwater Distribution, Inc. Largo, FL		CPR Savers & First Aid Supply Scottsdale, AZ	
			Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price

BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

Item: Notes:

- 8 Description: Gloves Latex Powder Free Large MICROFLEX \$10.96/BX \$54.80/5BX
- 9 Description: Gloves Latex Powder Free Large MICROFLEX \$10.96/BX \$986.40/90BX
- 10 Description: GloveS Latex Powder Free Exam 2 Extra Large DIGITCARE CORPORATION \$8.99/BX \$134.85/15BX **XXL not carried in this glove per manufacturer*
- 11 Description: Gloves, Latex Powder Free High Risk Medium MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$11.85/BX \$118.50/10BX *Sold as 50/BX*
- 12 Description: Gloves Latex Powder Free High Risk Large MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$11.85/BX \$2,654.40/224BX *Sold as 50/BX*
- 13 Description: Gloves Latex Powder Free High Risk Extra Large MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$11.85/BX \$355.50/30BX *sold as 50/BX*
- 14 Description: Microflex Midnight Gloves - Nitrile/Powder Free/Size S MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$8.96/BX \$89.60/10BX
- 15 Description: Microflex Midnight Gloves - Nitrile/Powder Free/Size M MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$8.96/BX \$89.60/10BX
- 16 Description: Microflex Midnight Gloves - Nitrile/Powder Free/Size L MICROFLEX MEDICAL CORPORATION \$8.96/BX \$1,523.20/170BX

CLEARWATER DISTRIBUTION

Item: Notes:

- 5 10 X 180 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY, Price per box containing 180 pieces
- 6 10 X 90 PER CASE SOLD PER CASE ONLY, Price per box containing 90 pieces

Q-14-575

Examination Gloves

Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
 Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
 Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.

			Dash Medical Gloves, Inc. Franklin, WI		Dealmed Medical Supplies LLC Brooklyn, NY		Dermatec Direct Tampa, FL		Grandiff Medical Supplies Silver Spring, MD	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
1	Gloves, vinyl, non-sterile, Large, minimum 4 mil.	50	VV100L	\$2.63	201858	\$2.91	GL+602VIN	\$3.25	14-118	\$4.96
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Small, 5 mil.	175	VNPF100S	\$3.84	787310	\$3.83	GL+600 NITRILE	\$4.94	14-654	\$6.20
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Medium, 5 mil.	100	VNPF100M	\$3.84	787320	\$3.83	GL+601 NITRILE	\$4.94	14-656	\$6.20
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Large, 5 mil.	178	VNPF100L	\$3.84	787330	\$3.83	GL+602 NITRILE	\$4.94	14-658	\$6.20
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip X-Large, 5 mil.	22	VNPF100XL	\$3.84	787340	\$3.83	GL+603 NITRILE	\$4.94	14-660	\$6.20
6	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip XX-Large, 5 mil.	50	VNPF100XXL	\$3.84	199300-XXL	\$6.30	77- MG5008XXL	\$6.95	14-070	\$8.98
7	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5			315002	\$7.27	927-UL-315M	\$12.20		\$14.70
8	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5			315003	\$7.27	927-UL-315L	\$12.20	UL315	
9	UL315XL, Exam glove, Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	90			315005	\$7.27	927-UL-315XL	\$12.20	UL315	\$15.70

Q-14-575

Examination Gloves

Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
 Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
 Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.

			Dash Medical Gloves, Inc. Franklin, WI		Dealmed Medical Supplies LLC Brooklyn, NY		Dermatec Direct Tampa, FL		Grandiff Medical Supplies Silver Spring, MD	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
10	UL315XXL, Exam glove, Extra Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	15					Does not exist in Ultra One			
11	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	10					Not Available			\$14.70
12	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	224					Not Available			\$14.70
13	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	30					Not Available			\$14.70
14	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Small-Microflex Midnight MK296S, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10			296111-S	\$10.26	927-MK-296S	\$9.80		\$14.47
15	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Medium-Microflex Midnight MK296M, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10			296111-M	\$10.26	927-MK-296M	\$9.80		\$14.47

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

			Dash Medical Gloves, Inc. Franklin, WI		Dealmed Medical Supplies LLC Brooklyn, NY		Dermatec Direct Tampa, FL		Grandiff Medical Supplies Silver Spring, MD	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
16	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Large-Microflex Midnight , MK296L length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170			296111-L	\$10.26	927-MK-296L	\$9.80		\$14.47
17	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Extra-Large-Microflex Midnight MK296XL, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170			296111-X	\$10.26	927-MK-296XL	\$9.80		\$14.47

Notes:

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Henry Schein Medical, a division of Henry Schein, Inc. Melville, NY		Lamco Safety Products Hanover, PA		Mastermans LLP Auburn, MA		Midwest Medical Supply Co., LLC Earth City, MO	
			Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
1	Gloves, vinyl, non-sterile, Large, minimum 4 mil.	50	107-9786	\$3.67	VN9708	\$2.55	GVY-333-LG	\$3.38 *		NB
2	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Small, 5 mil.	175	900-4484	\$5.35	EN501	\$4.70	GNI-N251	\$6.88 *	DIGFL9-1	\$7.95 *
3	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Medium, 5 mil.	100	900-4485	\$5.35	EN502	\$4.70	GNI-N252	\$6.88 *	DIGFL9-2	\$7.95 *
4	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip Large, 5 mil.	178	900-4486	\$5.35	EN503	\$4.70	GNI-N253	\$6.88 *	DIGFL9-3	\$7.95 *
5	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip X-Large, 5 mil.	22	900-4487	\$5.35 *	EN504	\$4.70	GNI-N254	\$6.88 *	DIGFL9-4	\$7.95
6	Nitrile Glove, Powder-Free, Tex-Grip XX-Large, 5 mil.	50		N/B	2708	\$4.70	GNI-N255	\$6.88	DIGFL9-5	\$7.95
7	UL315M, Exam glove, Medium, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5	565-3125	\$11.46 *			GNR-UL315-MD	\$10.77	MICUL-315-M	\$5.92 *
8	UL315L, Exam glove, Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	5	565-3153	\$11.46 *			GNR-UL315-LG	\$10.77	MICUL-315-L	\$5.92 *
9	UL315XL, Exam glove, Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	90	565.3154	\$11.46 *			GNR-UL315-XL	\$10.77	MICUL-315-XL	\$5.92 *

Q-14-575

Examination Gloves

Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
 Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
 Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.

			Henry Schein Medical, a division of Henry Schein, Inc. Melville, NY		Lamco Safety Products Hanover, PA		Mastermans LLP Auburn, MA		Midwest Medical Supply Co., LLC Earth City, MO	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
10	UL315XXL, Exam glove, Extra Extra Large, Microflex Ultra One #UL315, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, no substitutions	15		N/B			Size Not Available		Glove not available in XXL	
11	Thickster Latex 6602-20 Exam glove, Medium, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	10		N/B	6602-20	\$9.63		No Bid		
12	Thickster Latex 6603-20 Exam glove, Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	224		N/B	6603-20	\$9.63		No Bid		
13	Thickster Latex 6604-20 Exam glove, X-Large, Powder Free, Textured Fingers, 12" Length, 14 mil., beaded cuff, no substitutions	30		N/B	6604-20	\$9.63		No Bid		
14	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Small-Microflex Midnight MK296S, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10	565-5752	\$8.31			GNI-MK-296-SM	\$9.58	MICMK-296-S	\$9.71
15	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Medium-Microflex Midnight MK296M, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	10	565-7365	\$8.31			GNI-MK-296-MD	\$9.58	MICMK-296-M	\$9.71

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

			Henry Schein Medical, a division of Henry Schein, Inc. Melville, NY		Lamco Safety Products Hanover, PA		Mastermans LLP Auburn, MA		Midwest Medical Supply Co., LLC Earth City, MO	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price
16	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Large-Microflex Midnight , MK296L length 245 mm, cuff 3.1 mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170	565-1031	\$8.31			GNI-MK-296-LG	\$9.58	MICMK-296-L	\$9.71
17	Black , Powder-free Nitrile Standard Exam Glove Extra-Large-Microflex Midnight MK296XL, length 245 mm, cuff 3.1mil, palm 4.7 mil, finger 5.5 mil, tensile strength 16., no substitutions	170	565-0811	\$8.31			GNI-MK-296-XL	\$9.58	MICMK-296-XL	\$9.71

Notes:

HENRY SCHEIN MEDICAL

<u>Item:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
5	Size XL contains 90 pieces
7	Contains 50 pieces
8	Contains 50 pieces
9	Contains 50 pieces

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO., LLC

<u>Item:</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
2	Digitcare Frontline 9"
3	Digitcare Frontline 9"
4	Digitcare Frontline 9"
7	Glove requested is 50/BX not 100/BX \$11.84
8	Glove requested is 50/BX not 100/BX \$11.84
9	Glove requested is 50/BX not 100/BX \$11.84

**Q-14-575
Examination Gloves**

**Items 1, 6, 11, 12 & 13 awarded to Lamco Safety Products.
Items 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 & 10 awarded to Dealmed Medical Supplies.
Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 awarded to Bound Tree Medical, LLC.**

			Henry Schein Medical, a division of Henry Schein, Inc. Melville, NY		Lamco Safety Products Hanover, PA		Mastermans LLP Auburn, MA		Midwest Medical Supply Co., LLC Earth City, MO	
Item	Description	Approx. Usage (Boxes)	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price	Vendor Item #	Unit Price

MASTERMANS LLP

- 1 Safety Zone # GVDR-LG-1
- 2 High Five N251
- 3 High Five N252
- 4 High Five N253
- 5 High Five N254